FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-21-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

		ver ancer tient attet mitt indin iffilt fiff	** =1203 (E.S.)		0
	REC	101557904		09/729199	PTO S D PTO
	f Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached	d original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).	S.
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	—		5
New Resubmission (Nor	n-Recordation)	Assignment	_	Agreement	4
Document ID#		License	Change of	of Name	_ 5 7
Correction of PTO		☐ Merger	Other		
LI Reel# Frame #			U.S. Gover	nment	
Corrective Docume		(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Go	overnment Agencies)	
☐ Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departn	nental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ie	es)	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Jan	Forslow			11 16 2000	
					•
Name (line 2)					
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)				IVIONAL BAY I CAL	
L					J
Name (line 2)					
rtaino (iino 2)		··			
		Mark if addit	tional names of	receiving parties attached	
Receiving Party	eractive People Unplugo		tional names of		ed
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Inte	eractive People Unplugo		tional names of	If document to be record is an assignment and the	
Receiving Party	eractive People Unplugg		tional names of	If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United S	e States
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Inte			tional names of	If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United S an appointment of a don representative is attached.	e States nestic
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Inte	eractive People Unplugg		tional names of	If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a don	e States nestic ed.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Inte			tional names of	If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United's an appointment of a don representative is attache (Designation must be a	e States nestic ed.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Inte Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Box Address (line 2) Are	k 101 60 enavagen 33	ged AB	tional names of	If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United's an appointment of a don representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	e States nestic ed.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Inte Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Box Address (line 2) Are	x 101 60 enavagen 33 eckholm	ged AB SWEDEN	tional names of	If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United san appointment of a don representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	e States nestic ed.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Inte Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Box Address (line 2) Are Address (line 3) Sto	k 101 60 enavagen 33	ged AB SWEDEN State/Country	tional names of	If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United san appointment of a don representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) S-121 28 Zip Code	e States nestic ed.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Inte Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Boo Address (line 2) Are Address (line 3) Sto Domestic Represer	c 101 60 enavagen 33 ckholm	ged AB SWEDEN State/Country		If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United san appointment of a don representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) S-121 28 Zip Code	e States nestic ed.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Inte Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Box Address (line 2) Are Address (line 3) Sto Domestic Represer	c 101 60 enavagen 33 ckholm	ged AB SWEDEN State/Country		If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United san appointment of a don representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) S-121 28 Zip Code	e States nestic ed.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Inter Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Box Address (line 2) Are Address (line 3) Sto Domestic Represer Name Address (line 1)	c 101 60 enavagen 33 ckholm	ged AB SWEDEN State/Country		If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United san appointment of a don representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) S-121 28 Zip Code	e States nestic ed.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Inte Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Box Address (line 2) Are Address (line 3) Sto Domestic Represer Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	c 101 60 enavagen 33 ckholm	ged AB SWEDEN State/Country		If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United san appointment of a don representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) S-121 28 Zip Code	e States nestic ed.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Interval	c 101 60 enavagen 33 ckholm	ged AB SWEDEN State/Country		If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United san appointment of a don representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) S-121 28 Zip Code	e States nestic ed.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011343 FRAME: 0928

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er 202 508-9100
Name	Steven P. Schad		
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, LTD		
Address (line 2)	Suite 1100		
Address (line 3)	1001 G Street, NW		
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 2000	1	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyan	nce document # 3
• •	mber(s) or Patent Nu	• •	ditional numbers attached.
		r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent	Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
	[
If this document is being signed by the first name		nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	pplication was Month Day Year 11 16 2000
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)		
-	• • •	PCT PCT	PCT
	T application number U.S. Application		
		PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prop	perties Enter the	total number of properties involve	ed. #
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ [4 0.00
Method of I Deposit Ac	-	nclosed Deposit Account	
Enter for payr	ment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the accou	
	Deposit Ac	count Number:	# 19-0733
	Authorizati	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and			
To the best attached co indicated h	opy is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information is tr riginal document. Charges to depo	rue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as
STEVEN P. SCHAD		Store T. Su	December 5, 2000
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	Date
1			

U.S. Patent Application

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jan FORSLOW

as assignor(System	s), has/have invented	d unnrovements in A			
•	· · · · ·	a improvements in A	NETWORK-BAS	ED MOBILE WORKGROU	JP
X for w	hich an Application for	United States Letters Paten	t has been executed i	by me on even date herewith.	
	hich U.S. Application Semark Office.	erial No for L	etters Patent was file	d in the U.S. Patent and	
for w	hich an International Ap	plication was filed on	as	_, designating the United State	es.
Arenaväd		S, Interactive ZB STOCKHOLM, S		gged AB, Box 101 6	50,
s assignee, etters Pater	is desirous of acqu	tiring all right, title a ed therefor.	nd interest in and	I to said invention and a	ny
ratent, all of or or gran commission in said importerest there eirs and as eliver all of mprovements ignees or	riginal, divisional, of the therefor in the er of Patents and T rovements or results ein; and the unders ssigns do hereby ag divisional, continual ts and all assignments representatives	continuation, substitute United States of a rademarks is hereby a sing therefrom to said signed for himself/the gree and covenant wittion, reissue and others thereof to said assi	e or reissue appli America and all authorized and re assignees herein mselves and his/ thout further ren er applications if gnees or its assig	said application for Lette cations and patents applications and patents applications are countries, and to quested to issue all patent, as assignees of the entitle legal representative nuneration, to execute an or Letters Patent on same, to communicate to same	ed he nts ire es, nd nid
henever reconsulting to do	or patents may beconerally everything r	n any interferences or ome involved, to sign necessary to aid assign id improvements in a	other legal proce all lawful paper nees, its successor	pecting said improvement edings in which any of sa rs, make all rightful oath rs, assigns and nominees expenses incident to sa	rid 18, to
vhenever re- pplications nd to do ge btain paten pplications	or patents may becomerally everything rate protection for said to be borne and paid	n any interferences or ome involved, to sign necessary to aid assign id improvements in a by said assignees. by authorize my/our a	other legal proces all lawful paper nees, its successorable countries, the	edings in which any of sa rs, make all rightful oath rs, assigns and nominees	uid ns, to uid
vhenever re- pplications nd to do ge btain paten pplications	or patents may becomerally everything rate protection for said to be borne and paid. And I/we do here imber of said applications.	n any interferences or ome involved, to sign necessary to aid assign id improvements in a by said assignees. by authorize my/our a	other legal proces all lawful paper nees, its successorable countries, the	edings in which any of sars, make all rightful oathers, assigns and nominees expenses incident to sa	uid ns, to uid
chenever recoplications and to do ge btain paten oplications and serial nu	or patents may becomerally everything rate protection for said to be borne and paid. And I/we do here imber of said applications.	n any interferences or ome involved, to sign necessary to aid assign id improvements in a by said assignees. by authorize my/our a	other legal proces all lawful paper nees, its successorable countries, the	edings in which any of sars, make all rightful oathers, assigns and nominees expenses incident to sa	uid ns, to uid
chenever recoplications and to do ge btain paten oplications and serial nu	or patents may becomerally everything rate protection for said to be borne and paid. And I/we do here imber of said applications.	any interferences or ome involved, to sign necessary to aid assign id improvements in a by said assignees. by authorize my/our aution when known.	other legal proces all lawful paper nees, its successorable countries, the	edings in which any of sars, make all rightful oathers, assigns and nominees expenses incident to sar on this deed the filing date of the falling	uid ns, to uid
thenever recoplications and to do geotain patent oplications and serial number of the patent oplications and serial number of the patent oplications oplications of the patent oplications oplicatio	or patents may becomerally everything rate protection for said to be borne and paid. And I/we do here imber of said applications.	any interferences or ome involved, to sign necessary to aid assign id improvements in a by said assignees. by authorize my/our aution when known.	other legal proces all lawful paper nees, its successor all countries, the ttorneys to insert	edings in which any of sars, make all rightful oathers, assigns and nominees expenses incident to sar on this deed the filing date of the falling	uid ns, to uid
thenever recoplications and to do geotain patent oplications and serial number of the patent oplications and serial number of the patent oplications oplications of the patent oplications oplicatio	or patents may becomerally everything rate protection for said to be borne and paid. And I/we do here imber of said applications.	any interferences or ome involved, to sign necessary to aid assign id improvements in a by said assignees. by authorize my/our antion when known.	other legal proces all lawful paper lees, its successorall countries, the storneys to insert Nan	edings in which any of sars, make all rightful oathers, assigns and nominees expenses incident to sar on this deed the filing date of the filing d	uid ns, to uid
chenever recoplications and to do ge btain patent oplications and serial number of the desired options and serial number of the desired options options of the desired options of the desired options of the desired options of the desired options options options of the desired options op	or patents may becomerally everything rate protection for said to be borne and paid. And I/we do here imber of said applications.	any interferences or ome involved, to sign necessary to aid assign id improvements in a by said assignees. by authorize my/our antion when known.	other legal proces all lawful paper nees, its successor all countries, the ttorneys to insert	edings in which any of sars, make all rightful oathers, assigns and nominees expenses incident to sar on this deed the filing date of the filing d	uid ns, to uid
chenever recoplications and to do ge btain paten oplications and serial number of the desired paten oplications and serial number of the desired paten oplications.	or patents may becomerally everything rate protection for said to be borne and paid. And I/we do here imber of said applications.	any interferences or ome involved, to sign necessary to aid assign id improvements in a by said assignees. by authorize my/our antion when known.	other legal proces all lawful paper lees, its successorall countries, the storneys to insert Nan	edings in which any of sars, make all rightful oathers, assigns and nominees expenses incident to sar on this deed the filing date of the filing d	uid ns, to uid
phenever repplications and to do ge btain paten oplications and serial number of the phenomena of the phenom	or patents may becomerally everything rate protection for said to be borne and paid. And I/we do here imber of said applications.	any interferences or ome involved, to sign necessary to aid assign id improvements in a by said assignees. by authorize my/our aution when known. Witness	other legal proces all lawful paper lees, its successorall countries, the storneys to insert Nan	edings in which any of sars, make all rightful oathers, assigns and nominees expenses incident to sar on this deed the filing date of the filing d	uid ns, to uid

PATENT REEL: 011343 FRAME: 0930